



## 12 Sauce and Rub Set

### Allergy Advice

For allergens, please see ingredients highlighted in Bold.

### Ingredients

#### **Burger Seasoning 34g**

Ingredients: Paprika Powder, Minced Garlic, Onion Powder, Sugar, Oregano.

#### **Steak Rub 47g**

Ingredients: Salt, Minced Garlic, Crushed Black Peppercorn, Paprika Powder, Fennel Seed, Sugar, Coriander Seed, Chilli Flakes.

#### **Chicken Rub 34g**

Ingredients: Salt, Minced Garlic, Paprika Powder, Lemon Powder, Tomato Flakes, Chive Flakes, Black Pepper, Thyme Flakes.

#### **Salt with Lemon 50g**

Ingredients: Salt, Lemon Peel (10%).

#### **Salt with Black Pepper 55g**

Ingredients: Salt, Crushed Black Peppercorn (10%).

#### **BBQ Sauce 50ml**

Ingredients: Water, Tomato Paste, High Fructose Corn Syrup\*, Vinegar, Savoury Sauce (Water, Vinegar, Sugar\*, Salt, Molasses, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Colour (E150c), Chilli Pepper, Malic Acid, Onion), Corn Starch\*, Colour (E150c), Salt, Smoked Paprika, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Chilli Powder, Preservatives (Sodium Benzoate, Potassium Sorbate), **Mustard** Powder, Flavouring.

#### **Hickory Flavour BBQ Sauce 50ml**

Ingredients: Water, Tomato Paste, High Fructose Corn Syrup\*, Vinegar, Savoury Sauce (Water, Vinegar, Sugar\*, Salt, Molasses, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Colour (E150c), Chilli Pepper, Malic Acid, Onion), Corn Starch\*, Colour (E150c), Salt, Smoked Paprika, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Chilli Powder, Preservatives (Sodium Benzoate, Potassium Sorbate), **Mustard** Powder, Flavouring.

### **Honey BBQ Sauce 50ml**

Ingredients: Water, Tomato Paste, High Fructose Corn Syrup\*, Vinegar, Savoury Sauce (Water, Vinegar, Sugar\*, Salt, Molasses, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Colour (E150c), Chilli Pepper, Malic Acid, Onion), Corn Starch\*, Colour (E150c), Salt, Smoked Paprika, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Chilli Powder, Preservatives (Sodium Benzoate, Potassium Sorbate), **Mustard** Powder, Honey, Flavouring.

### **Applewood Flavour Chilli BBQ Sauce 50ml**

Ingredients: Original BBQ Sauce (Water, Tomato Paste, High Fructose Corn Syrup\*, Vinegar, Savoury Sauce (Water, Vinegar, Sugar\*, Salt, Molasses, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Colour (E150c), Chilli Pepper, Malic Acid, Onion), Corn Starch\*, Colour (E150c), Salt, Smoked Paprika, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Chilli Powder, Preservatives (Sodium Benzoate, Potassium Sorbate), **Mustard** Powder), Hot Chilli Sauce (Aged Pepper Mash (Peppers, Salt), Vinegar, Salt, Stabilizer (E415), Garlic), Flavouring.

### **Pecan Flavour Honey BBQ Sauce 50ml**

Ingredients: Original BBQ Sauce (Water, Tomato Paste, High Fructose Corn Syrup\*, Vinegar, Savoury Sauce (Water, Vinegar, Sugar\*, Salt, Molasses, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Colour (E150c), Chilli Pepper, Malic Acid, Onion), Corn Starch\*, Colour (E150c), Salt, Smoked Paprika, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Chilli Powder, Preservatives (Sodium Benzoate, Potassium Sorbate), **Mustard** Powder), High Fructose Corn Syrup\*, Honey, Flavouring.

### **Garlic Infused Oil 50ml**

Ingredients: Sunflower Oil, Garlic Flakes (4%), Flavouring.

### **Chilli Infused Oil 50ml**

Ingredients: Sunflower Oil, Chilli Flakes (4%), Flavouring.